UNC Greensboro (10-11,3-4 SoCon) -vs- ETSU (17-6,4-3 SoCon)

Date: 01/28/23
Time: 1:00 PM

Site: Brooks Gym, Johnson City, TN

01/28/23 at Brooks Gym, Johnson City, TN

Score By Period 1

4 Total

UNC Greensboro

19 11 15 54

Referees: Tim Rein, Tommi Paris, Royce Blevins ETSU 15 21 17 21 74

UNC Greensboro 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Price,Faith * 38 4-12 4-11 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 12

12 Wiggins,Akira e 36 3-10 1-2 1-2 1-5 6 1 4 2 1 0 8

44  Howard,Nia * 24 3-8 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8

15 Cain,Khalis i 22 1-3 0-0 3-4 855 8 3 0 0 0 0 5

22 Grady,Isys * 29 2-9 0-0 0-4 3-4 7 3 0 3 1 0 4

02 Emma-Nnopu,Antoniette 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 3 0 1 1 1 8

21 Amar,Nitzan 17 2-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4

05 Releford,Jordan 5 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

14  Simpson,Kennedy 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-62 5-20 7-15 15-22 37 16 7 10 3 1 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-7 14.29 %

3rd Quarter 5-22 22.73 % 1-9 11.11 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 21-62 339 % 5-20 25.0% 7-15 46.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8

ETSU 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Brown,Nevaeh * 38 7-16 1-4 4-4 4-5 9 4 4 2 0 0 19

30 Thomas,lJiselle =3 30 7-18 0-2 2-2 3-6 9 3 1 1 0 0 16

12 Folley,Kendall * 31 6-8 2-2 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 15

10  Moore,Courtney =3 34 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 2 2 7

24  Davis,Jakhyia * 31 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 2 0 2 6

02 McDaniel,Journee 18 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 7

23  Thompson,Sarah 10 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

20 Downing,Meghan 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 6-19 14-16 10-31 41 17 9 9 3 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-13 61.54 % 1-3 33.33% 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-6 100.00 %

Total 27-59 45.8 % 6-19 31.6% 14-16 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
09:42 TURNOVER by MOORE,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
08:57 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NEVAEH
08:53 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NEVAEH
08:50 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NIA 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FOLLEY,KENDALL
08:35 TURNOVER by BROWN,NEVAEH
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,AKIRA(in the paint) 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
08:08 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 07:57 3-2 Vi1
ASSIST by WIGGINS,AKIRA --

07:22 MISS JUMPER by FOLLEY,KENDALL
BLOCK by WIGGINS,AKIRA 07:22
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JISELLE
07:15 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JISELLE

06:49 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JISELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NEVAEH

06:44 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,NEVAEH

MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,NIA 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by FOLLEY,KENDALL
06:04 MISS JUMPER by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRADY,ISYS 06:04
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,FAITH --
MISS LAYUP by GRADY,ISYS(in the paint) 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,COURTNEY
05:14 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JISELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JISELLE

FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JISELLE
05:14 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
05:14 SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 05:14

SUB OUT by HOWARD, NIA 05:14

SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT 05:14

SUB IN by AMAR,NITZAN 05:14

FOUL by GRADY,ISYS 05:14

05:11 3-6 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FOLLEY,KENDALL

TURNOVER by PRICE,FAITH 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
04:42 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,AKIRA --
MISS LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)  04:32

04:32 BLOCK by DOWNING,MEGHAN
o= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
04:02 TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

STEAL by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT 04:02



GOOII)) JUMPER by WIGGINS,AKIRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMAR,NITZAN

SUB OUT by GRADY,ISYS
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KENNEDY
FOUL by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,AKIRA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,AKIRA

SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

TURNOVER by RELEFORD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by RELEFORD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KENNEDY
SUB IN by WIGGINS,AKIRA

SUB IN by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,AKIRA
SUB OUT by PRICE,FAITH

SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA
MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,AKIRA

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro

03:55 5-6
03:27 5-8
03:00 7-8
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38 7-9
02:38 7-10
02:23
02:11 7-13
02:02
01:58 9-13
01:46 9-15
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
00:54
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:27

00:02

H1
H3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH
H1

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by THOMAS,JISELLE

SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
H?2 GOOD FT by MOORE,COURTNEY
H3 GOOD FT by MOORE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JISELLE
H6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH
H4

H6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SARAH

TURNOVER by BROWN,NEVAEH
SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SARAH

FOUL by THOMAS,JISELLE

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,AKIRA
SUB OUT by HOWARD, NIA
SUB IN by PRICE,FAITH

SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GRADY,ISYS

FOUL by AMAR,NITZAN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44
09:44
09:37
09:37

09:37 9-16

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH

STEAL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

MISS FT by FOLLEY,KENDALL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H7 GOOD FT by FOLLEY,KENDALL(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by GRADY,ISYS

SUB IN by SIMPSON,KENNEDY
FOUL by SIMPSON,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

GOOD JUMPER by AMAR,NITZAN

MISS FT by AMAR,NITZAN

GOOD JUMPER by AMAR,NITZAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RELEFORD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS
MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RELEFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB OUT by RELEFORD,JORDAN
SUB IN by WIGGINS,AKIRA
GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS

MISS FT by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

MISS JUMPER by AMAR,NITZAN

REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)

FOUL by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
FOUL by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by AMAR,NITZAN

SUB IN by GRADY,ISYS

SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

MISS FT by GRADY,ISYS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS
GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,AKIRA
FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS

09:37
09:37
09:25
09:25
09:13
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:29
08:11
07:57
07:41
07:19

07:05
06:59
06:40
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:12
06:07
05:38
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23

9-18
11-18

11-20
13-20
13-23
15-23

15-25

16-25

18-25

18-27

21-27

H9
H7

H9
H7
H 10
H8

H9

H7

H9

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS,JISELLE
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SARAH
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JISELLE
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
GOOD JUMPER by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, NEVAEH(fastbreak)

FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
FOUL by FOLLEY,KENDALL
TURNOVER by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by THOMPSON,SARAH

SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,NEVAEH

FOUL by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NIA
REBOUND OFF by GRADY,ISYS
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH
ASSIST by WIGGINS,AKIRA

FOUL by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,AKIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,AKIRA
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRICE,FAITH

TURNOVER by WIGGINS,AKIRA

MISS LAYUP by GRADY,ISYS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRADY,ISYS

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

MISS FT by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GRADY,ISYS

REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint)

03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:30

03:23
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:47

02:40

02:30

02:14

02:04

01:35

01:27
00:54
00:47
00:47
00:40

00:17
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16

00:16

00:13
00:02

21-28 H7
24-28 H4
24-29 H5
24-30 H6
26-30 H4
26-32 H6
26-34 H8
28-34 H6
28-36 H8

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS FT by THOMPSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SARAH

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SARAH
SUB IN by THOMAS,JISELLE
GOOD FT by BROWN,NEVAEH
GOOD FT by BROWN,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by FOLLEY,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JISELLE

REBOUND DEF by FOLLEY,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)

STEAL by MOORE,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NEVAEH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,COURTNEY

FOUL by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
10:00 SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
FOUL by CAIN,KHALIS 09:34
09:34 28-37 H9 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JISELLE
09:34 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JISELLE
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 09:23
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KHALIS --
MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KHALIS(in the paint) 09:19



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JISELLE
09:11 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FOLLEY,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:03 30-40 H 10

08:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS =
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,AKIRA(in the paint) 08:38

08:38 BLOCK by MOORE,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JISELLE

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 08:36
SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT 08:36

08:21 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT --
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS 08:10
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,NIA(in the paint) 08:05 32-40 H8

07:43 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT 07:43
REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:17 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
-- ASSIST by MOORE,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,FAITH(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT --
07:08 SUB OUT by MOORE,COURTNEY
07:08 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SARAH
TURNOVER by WIGGINS,AKIRA 07:06
07:06 STEAL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

06:50 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,SARAH
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,JISELLE

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 06:29
REBOUND OFF by GRADY,ISYS --
TURNOVER by GRADY,ISYS 06:25
06:25 STEAL by THOMPSON,SARAH
06:18 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA 06:17
SUB IN by AMAR,NITZAN 06:17
06:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,NEVAEH
06:17 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 06:00 35-45 H 10
ASSIST by AMAR,NITZAN --
05:33 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:30 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JAKHYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT --
MISS 3PTR by AMAR,NITZAN 05:19
REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT --
MISS LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND OFF by AMAR,NITZAN --

05:15 FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JISELLE
05:15 SUB IN by BROWN,NEVAEH
05:15 SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by AMAR,NITZAN 05:15

SUB IN by SIMPSON,KENNEDY 05:15

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 05:14

== REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
04:56 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GRADY,ISYS ==
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 04:39



MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS
REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
GOOD LAYUP by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,AKIRA

SUB OUT by GRADY,ISYS

SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB IN by AMAR,NITZAN

SUB IN by HOWARD,NIA

MISS LAYUP by AMAR,NITZAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KENNEDY(in the paint)

FOUL by HOWARD,NIA
SUB OUT by PRICE,FAITH
SUB IN by WIGGINS,AKIRA

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,NIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS

SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA

SUB IN by PRICE,FAITH

SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,AKIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

04:28

04:11
04:06
03:44
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:33

03:28
03:16
03:02
02:33
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:12

01:50
01:33
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:16
01:16
01:14
01:07

00:57
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:26
00:03
00:03
00:03

35-48 H 13

37-48 H11

39-48 HO9

39-51 H 12

39-53 H 14

REBOUND DEF by FOLLEY,KENDALL
GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
ASSIST by BROWN,NEVAEH

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SARAH

SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SARAH
SUB IN by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

SUB IN by THOMAS,JISELLE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JISELLE
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JISELLE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NEVAEH

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,COURTNEY
ASSIST by BROWN,NEVAEH

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MOORE,COURTNEY

FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JISELLE
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
FOUL by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by DOWNING,MEGHAN



SUB IN by GRADY,ISYS

00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Greensboro Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT 10:00
SUB OUT by AMAR,NITZAN 10:00
SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS 10:00
SUB IN by HOWARD, NIA 10:00
09:44 39-55 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
09:24 FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS 09:24 40-55 H 15
GOOD FT by CAIN,KHALIS 09:24 41-55 H 14
08:46 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS ==
08:40 FOUL by BROWN,NEVAEH
GOOD FT by HOWARD, NIA(fastbreak) 08:40 42-55 H 13
GOOD FT by HOWARD,NIA(fastbreak) 08:40 43-55 H 12
08:09 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JISELLE
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,AKIRA --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,FAITH 07:59 46-55 HO9
ASSIST by WIGGINS,AKIRA --
FOUL by GRADY,ISYS 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
07:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
07:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
07:29 46-57 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by FOLLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRADY,ISYS(in the paint) 07:12 48-57 HO9
ASSIST by WIGGINS,AKIRA --
06:54 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,AKIRA(in the paint) 06:45 50-57 H7
06:19 50-59 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS 05:57 52-59 H7
05:40 52-61 H9 GOOD JUMPER by FOLLEY,KENDALL
== ASSIST by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
05:34 FOUL by MOORE,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,AKIRA 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NEVAEH
04:56 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NEVAEH
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KHALIS --
MISS JUMPER by GRADY,ISYS 04:39
REBOUND OFF by WIGGINS,AKIRA --
04:23 FOUL by BROWN,NEVAEH
04:23 SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
04:23 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS 04:23
SUB IN by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT 04:23
TURNOVER by GRADY,ISYS 04:19
04:19 STEAL by MOORE,COURTNEY
03:57 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH
== REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
FOUL by GRADY,ISYS 03:53
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:53
SUB OUT by GRADY,ISYS 03:53
SUB IN by AMAR,NITZAN 03:53
03:53 52-62 H 10 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
03:53 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
03:52 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
03:52 SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL



MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,NIA(in the paint)

FOUL by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
TURNOVER by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
SUB OUT by HOWARD,NIA

SUB IN by GRADY,ISYS

SUB OUT by EMMA-NNOPU,ANTONIETT
SUB OUT by AMAR,NITZAN

SUB IN by RELEFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by CAIN,KHALIS

MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,AKIRA

FOUL by RELEFORD,JORDAN

MISS FT by RELEFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RELEFORD,JORDAN
FOUL by WIGGINS,AKIRA

SUB OUT by CAIN,KHALIS
SUB IN by SIMPSON,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by RELEFORD,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WIGGINS,AKIRA
MISS FT by WIGGINS,AKIRA

00:49
00:41

00:18
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09

52-66

52-67
52-68

53-68

53-69
53-70

53-72

53-74

54-74

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 16
H 17

H 21

H 20

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
GOOD 3PTR by FOLLEY,KENDALL
ASSIST by BROWN,NEVAEH

TURNOVER by THOMAS,JISELLE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

GOOD FT by MOORE,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by MOORE,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
FOUL by THOMAS,JISELLE

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE
SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

GOOD FT by BROWN,NEVAEH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,NEVAEH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAKHYIA
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NEVAEH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JISELLE(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,NEVAEH

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE

SUB IN by FOLLEY,KENDALL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAKHYIA

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN



